AND LADDER COMPANY, TO BE LO-
CATED ON THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF 
ROCKAWAY AVENUE AND AVENUE F, 
BOROUGH OF BROOKLYN. 

The time for the completion of the work and 
the full performance of the contract is 230 days. 

The amount of security required is Twenty-
Seven Thousand Dollars ($27,000). 

Bids will he compared and contract awarded 
at a lump or aggregate sum. 

Blank forms and further information may be 
obtained and the plans and drawings may be 
seen at the office of the Fire Department, Nos. 
57 and 159 East Sixty-seventh street, Manhattan.

[...]

REQUIRED FOR THE ERECTION AND 
O;.1PLETION OF A SHELTER HOUSE IN 
NEW LOTS PARK, BOROUGH OF BROOK-
LYN. 

The time allowed for the completion of the 
whole work will be within sixty (6o) consecu-
tive working days. 

The amount of security required is Three 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($3.500). 

No 2. FOR WORK AND MATERIALS 
REQUIRED FOR THE ERECTION AND 
COMPLETION OF A SHELTER HOUSE IN 
FULTON PARK, BOROUGH OF BROOKLYN. 

The time allowed for the completion of the 
whole work will be within ninety (go) consecu 
tive working days. 

The amount of security required is Five Thou-

[...]

PATHOLOGICAL BUILDING AT THE KINGS 
COUNTY HOSPITAL, BOROUGH OF BROOK-
LYN. 

The time allowed for the completion of the 
work and full performance of the contract is 
one hundred and eighty (]8o) consecutive calen- 
dar days. 

The surety required will be Fifteen Thousand 
Dollars($15,000). 

The bidder will state one aggregate price for 
the whole work described and specified, as the 
contract is entire and for a complete job. 

Blank forms and further information may be 
obtained at the office of Raymond F. Almtrall 
architect, No.